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TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
129 A 003 Chair Rosenbaum opens the meeting at 6:20p.m.
SB 420 - WORK SESSION
007 Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator
013 Sen. Avel Gordly, State Senator, Senate District #23 (EXHIBIT
A)
068 Chair Rosenbaum
069 Rep. Berger
073 Sen. Gordly
087 Rep. Berger
090 Rep. Thatcher
095 Sen. Gordly
104 Chair Rosenbaum
113 Rep. Berger
118 Sen. Gordly
123 Chair Rosenbaum
126 Rep. Roblan
145 Sen. Gordly
129A 153 Chair Rosenbaum
157 MOTION: Rep. Buckley moves SB 420 to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.
160 Rep. Thatcher
168 VOTE: 4-3-0
AYE: 4 - Buckley, Hunt, Roblan, Rosenbaum

NAY: 3 - Berger, Esquivel, Thatcher



170
SB 858B - WORK SESSION
172
182
186
249
257
261
265
272
282
293
304
313
315
322
327
328
330
337
338
340
347

430
441

450
461

129A 465
477

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Chair Rosenbaum declares the motion CARRIED.
REP. DINGFELDER will lead discussion on the floor.
Chair Rosenbaum

Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT B)

Chair Rosenbaum

Art Towers, Political Director, SEIU Local 43

Rep. Hunt

Powers

Stembridge

Rep. Esquivel

Powers

Rep. Berger

Chair Rosenbaum

Rep. Esquivel

Chair Rosenbaum

Rep. Buckley

Chair Rosenbaum

Chair Rosenbaum recesses the meeting at 6:43 p.m.

Chair Rosenbaum reconvenes the meeting at 6:54 p.m.

Chair Rosenbaum

Chair Rosenbaum recesses the meeting at 6:55 p.m.

Chair Rosenbaum reconvenes the meeting at 11:42 p.m.

Chair Rosenbaum

Grover Simmons, Lobbyist, Independent Adult Foster Homes

Association

Chair Rosenbaum

MOTION: Rep. Buckley moves SB 858B to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation and BE REFERRED
to the committee on Ways and Means.

Stembridge

VOTE: 4-3-0

AYE: 4 - Buckley, Hunt, Roblan, Rosenbaum
NAY: 3 - Berger, Esquivel, Thatcher

Chair Rosenbaum declares the motion CARRIED.
Chair Rosenbaum
Chair Rosenbaum adjourns the meeting at 11:49 p.m.

A. SB 420, written testimony, Sen. Avel Gordly, 5 pp
B. SB 858B, Executive Order 07-07, staff, 4 pp



