HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ELECTIONS, ETHICS AND RULES

TAPE LOG

June 25, 2007 Hearing Room E 4:00 PM Tape 129

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Diane Rosenbaum, Chair Rep. Vicki Berger, Vice-Chair Rep. Peter Buckley, Vice-Chair Rep. Sal Esquivel Rep. Dave Hunt Rep. Arnie Roblan Rep. Kim Thatcher
STAFF PRESENT:	Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator Shauna Parker, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: SB 420- Work Session SB 858 B- Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
129 A	003	Chair Rosenbaum opens the meeting at 6:20p.m.
<u>SB 420 - WOR</u>	K SESSION	
	007	Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator
	013	Sen. Avel Gordly, State Senator, Senate District #23 (EXHIBIT
		A)
	068	Chair Rosenbaum
	069	Rep. Berger
	073	Sen. Gordly
	087	Rep. Berger
	090	Rep. Thatcher
	095	Sen. Gordly
	104	Chair Rosenbaum
	113	Rep. Berger
	118	Sen. Gordly
	123	Chair Rosenbaum
	126	Rep. Roblan
	145	Sen. Gordly
129A	153	Chair Rosenbaum
	157	MOTION: Rep. Buckley moves SB 420 to the floor with a
		DO PASS recommendation.
	160	Rep. Thatcher
	168	VOTE: 4-3-0
		AYE:4 - Buckley, Hunt, Roblan, RosenbaumNAY:3 - Berger, Esquivel, Thatcher

Chair Rosenbaum declares the motion CARRIED.	
REP. DINGFELDER will lead discussion on the floor	•

	170	Chair Rosenbaum
SB 858B - V	VORK SESSION	
	172	Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT B)
	182	Chair Rosenbaum
	186	Art Towers, Political Director, SEIU Local 43
	249	Rep. Hunt
	257	Powers
	261	Stembridge
	265	Rep. Esquivel
	272	Powers
	282	Rep. Berger
	293	Chair Rosenbaum
	304	Rep. Esquivel
	313	Chair Rosenbaum
	315	Rep. Buckley
	322	Chair Rosenbaum
	327	Chair Rosenbaum recesses the meeting at 6:43 p.m.
	328	Chair Rosenbaum reconvenes the meeting at 6:54 p.m.
	330	Chair Rosenbaum
	337	Chair Rosenbaum recesses the meeting at 6:55 p.m.
	338	Chair Rosenbaum reconvenes the meeting at 11:42 p.m.
	340	Chair Rosenbaum
	347	Grover Simmons, Lobbyist, Independent Adult Foster Homes
		Association
	430	Chair Rosenbaum
	441	MOTION: Rep. Buckley moves SB 858B to the floor with a
		DO PASS recommendation and BE REFERRED to the committee on Ways and Means.
	450	Stembridge
	461	VOTE: 4-3-0
	101	AYE: 4 - Buckley, Hunt, Roblan, Rosenbaum
		NAY: 3 - Berger, Esquivel, Thatcher
		Chair Rosenbaum declares the motion CARRIED.
129A	465	Chair Rosenbaum
	477	Chair Rosenbaum adjourns the meeting at 11:49 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. SB 420, written testimony, Sen. Avel Gordly, 5 pp
 B. SB 858B, Executive Order 07-07, staff, 4 pp